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Vil

Vih

Vol

Voh

Input Low Voltage

Input High Voltage

Output Low Voltage

Output High Voltage

Min. Max. Unit

V

V

V

V

1.08

2.1

0.4

2.4

Absolute Max. Ratings

When setting the PIO as input
recommend to add a pull up resister 10k

DIO 1.0
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Title

Size Document Number Rev

Date: Sheet of

MOXA HWDC

DO1
DO0

DI2
DI3

3.3V

J2

HEADER7x2

1 2
3 4
5 6
7 8
9 10
11 12
13 14

J1

HEADER5X2

1 2
3 4
5 6
7 8
9 10

R7 10K
R8 10K
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Ready LED

Power LED

Note!! If the power is connected to 5V for Ready LED. The light-emitting diode will be a little luminous
while it is turn off. We recommand connecting power to 3.3V to avoid this condition.

LED Display 1.0
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Title

Size Document Number Rev

Date: Sheet of

MOXA HWDC

LTXD+
LRXD-

LTXD-
LRXD+

GND

LED_10M
LED_100M
READY_LED

READY_LED

+5V

3.3V

+5V

J1

HEADER5X2

1 2
3 4
5 6
7 8
9 10

R6 510Ω

J2

HEADER7x2

1 2
3 4
5 6
7 8
9 10
11 12
13 14

D3

LED

D4

LED

D1 LED

D2 LED
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HW RESET BUTTON

While push this button, the NE-4110A/S terminates all operations
immediately and restarts the system.

Reset System 1.0

For NE-4110S

A

2 3星期四, 五月 20, 2004

Title

veRrebmuN tnemucoDeziS

teehS:etaD of

MOXA HWDC

RST_BTON

RST_BTON

J1

HEADER5X2

1 2
3 4
5 6
7 8
9 10

J2

HEADER7X2

1 2
3 4
5 6
7 8
9 10
11 12
13 14

SW1
SWITCH
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SOURCE

DRAIN

GATEInput Voltage
DC9~30V

The switching regulator is for NE-4110A/S system power

Switching Regulator 1.0
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Title

Size Document Number Rev

Date: Sheet of

MOXA HWDC

+5V

R28

1K

+
C20

220uF/35V

C17

0.1uF

R30

220Ω

R26

0.1Ω

+ C25

220uF/35V

R31
220Ω

U3

34063

1
2
3
45

6
7
8 SC

SE
TC

GNDFB
VCC
IPK
DRI

C21

0.1uF
L14 75uH

D18

1N5819

C19

0.001uF

R29 3K

Q2
SEM9435A

D19
1N4148

C23

470PF

R27

1K

C22

470PF

J4

POWERJACK

Q1

2N3904

C24

470PF

L2 Bead HB-H1608B600

L1 Bead HB-H1608B600

C18

470PF
R32 270K
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2.54x2.54 mm

Pitch of Header 1.0
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Title

Size Document Number Rev

Date: Sheet of

MOXA HWDC

J2

HEADER7X2

1 2
3 4
5 6
7 8
9 10
11 12
13 14

J1

HEADER5X2

1 2
3 4
5 6
7 8
9 10
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RS232 to TTL

TTL to RS232

RS232 to TTL

TTL to RS232

P1

P0

The line driver just for debug port , when
your's needs RS232 standard signal

Line Driver & Connector 1.0
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Title

Size Document Number Rev

Date: Sheet of

MOXA HWDC

LRXD1D_RXD

D_TXDLTXD1

DSR0
RXD0

CTS0

DCD0

DTR0

RTS0
TXD0

D_RXD

D_TXD

CTS0
DSR0
DTR0
RXD0

RTS0

TXD0
DCD0

LRXD1 LTXD1

+5V

+5V

+5V

P1

DB9M

5
9
4
8
3
7
2
6
1

10
11

J10

HEADER7x2

1 2
3 4
5 6
7 8
9 10
11 12
13 14

J9

HEADER5X2

1 2
3 4
5 6
7 8
9 10

P0

DB9M

5
9
4
8
3
7
2
6
1

10
11

U1

SP213

9
4

27
23
18
7
6

20
21

24
25
12
14
15
16
13
17

8
5
26
22
19
2
3
1
28

R1IN
R2IN
R3IN
R4IN
R5IN
T1IN
T2IN
T3IN
T4IN

EN
SHUTDOWN
C1+
C1-
C2+
C2-
V+
V-

R1OUT
R2OUT
R3OUT
R4OUT
R5OUT
T1OUT
T2OUT
T3OUT
T4OUT

R2 10Ω

C5

0.1uF

C2 0.1uF

C1 0.1uF

C3 0.1uF

C4
0.1uF

R25 10Ω

RN6 10Ω1 2
3 4
5 6
7 8

RN7 10Ω

1 2
3 4
5 6
7 8
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VOUT = 1.25(1+R2/R1)

This linear regulator is only for  Ready LED to avoid radiating little light while it should be turn off.

Linear Regulator 1.0
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Title

Size Document Number Rev

Date: Sheet of

MOXA HWDC

3.3V+5V
L2 Bead HB-H1608B600

R1
165Ω1%

C15

10u/10V

R2
270Ω

U2 AS1117M3

3
2

1

4

IN
OUT

A
D

J

O
U

T(
TA

B
)




